
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2586
ANSWERED ON:12.03.2010
SHORTAGE OF FUNDS FOR PROJECTS
Reddy Shri Mekapati Rajamohan

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether some of the projects under his Ministry are not running as per schedule for the want of funds;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the measures proposed by the Government for the release of required funds and completion of projects in time ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a) : The inter-se sectoral allocation of Government spending, gets decided by the Government in its collective responsibility.
However, the Plan Schemes of the Ministry of Urban Development have not been held up for want of funds.

(b) & (c): In view of (a) above do not arise.
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